Agenda
City Council Meeting
November 12th, 2024
6:30pm
Baldwin Police Training Center, 155 Willingham Avenue, Baldwin, GA 30511
**The City of Baldwin will provide reasonable accommodations whenever needed for those participating
in a City Council meeting. Please notify the City Clerk as early as possible prior to a meeting to ensure
accommodations can be made in a smooth and timely fashion.

General Administration
Email Conversion 8,000.00$
Codification 20,000.00$
214,149.00$
Remaining Funds Option #1 $54,948 54,948.00$
Remaining Funds Option #1 $265,000 265,000.00$
319,948.00$
Total Collected 319,948.00$
Committed Funds Enterprise 128,085.00$
Committed Funds General 86,064.00$
Expensed Funds -$
Available Revenue 319,948.00
COMMITTED PROJECT     TOTAL
FUNDS COST
11/12/2024Justin Ferguson (earlier CAF)
Prepared For: City of Baldwin Date 11/12/2024
Ferguson, Justin AE/AM SSA/SSA
Unit #
Year 2024 Make Chevrolet Model Silverado 1500
Series Work Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 5.75 ft. box 147.4 in. WB
Vehicle Order Type In-Stock Term 48 State GA Customer# 623884
$ 77,307.00 Capitalized Price of Vehicle 1
$0.00 * License and Certain Other Charges 0.0000% State GA
$ 39.00 * Initial License Fee
$ 100.00 * Registration Fee
$ 170.00 Other: (See Page 2)
$ 10,105.50 * Capitalized Price Reduction
$ 0.00 Gain Applied From Prior Unit
$ 0.00 * Security Deposit
$0.00 Taxes
All language and acknowledgments contained in the signed quote
apply to all vehicles that are ordered under this signed quote.
Order Information
Driver Name customer deciding
Exterior Color (0 P) Dark Ash Metallic
Interior Color (0 I) Jet Black w/Cloth Seat Trim
Lic. Plate Type Government
GVWR 0
$ 67,371.50 Total Capitalized Amount (Delivered Price)
$ 1,401.33 Depreciation Reserve @ 2.0800%
$ 358.48 Monthly Lease Charge (Based on Interest Rate - Subject to a Floor) 2
$ 1,759.81 Total Monthly Rental Excluding Additional Services
Additional Fleet Management
Master Policy Enrollment Fees
$ 0.00 Commercial Automobile Liability Enrollment
Liability Limit $0.00
$ 0.00 Physical Damage Management Comp/Coll Deductible 0 / 0
$ 0.00 Full Maintenance Program  3 Contract Miles 0 OverMileage Charge $ 0.0500 Per Mile
Incl: # Brake Sets (1 set = 1 Axle) 2 # Tires 4 Loaner Vehicle Not Included
$ 0.00 Additional Services SubTotal
$ 0.00 Tax 0.0000%  State GA
$ 1,759.81 Total Monthly Rental Including Additional Services
$ 107.66 Reduced Book Value at 48 Months
$ 495.00 Service Charge Due at Lease Termination
Quote based on estimated annual mileage of 10,000
(Current market and vehicle conditions may also affect value of vehicle)
(Quote is Subject to Customer's Credit Approval)
Notes
Enterprise FM Trust will be the owner of the vehicle covered by this Quote. Enterprise FM Trust (not Enterprise Fleet Management) will be the Lessor of such vehicle under the Master Open -
End (Equity) Lease Agreement and shall have all rights and obligations of the Lessor under the Master Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement with respect to such vehicle.
Lessee must maintain insurance coverage on the vehicle as set forth in Section 11 of the Master Open-End (Equity) Lease Agreement until the vehicle is sold.
ALL TAX AND LICENSE FEES TO BE BILLED TO LESSEE AS THEY OCCUR.
Lessee hereby authorizes this vehicle order, and agrees to lease the vehicle on the terms set forth herein and in the Master Equity Lease Agreement. In the event Lessee fails or refuses to